

d
SLP(C)No. 16510 OF 2001

ITEM No.24

Court No.10

SECTION IVB
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16510/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 24/04/2001 in CR 2046/01
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JAGIR SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

JOGINDER PAL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date : 19/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. R.K. Kapoor,Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar Khatri,Adv.
Mr. B.R. Kapur,Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Learned counsel for the petitioner undertakes to
serve the respondent No.1 dasti. Let it be done in four
weeks.

.SP1

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(Radha Rani Bhatia)
Court Master